compensation to the family of the deceased. 

iii) Accused Ramesh Chilwal @ Bambayya is convicted in 
Case Crime No. 737/2004, Sessions Triable Case No. 
118/2005 under Section 27 of the Arms Act and 
sentence for the rigorous imprisonment of 7 (seven) 
years and a fine of Rs.25,000.00 (Rupees twenty five 
thousand).  In default for the payment of fine, he shall 
also serve a simple imprisonment for a period of four 
months.  Out of this Rs.25,000.00, half of the amount 
is awarded as compensation to the family of the 
deceased.” 

5) By the impugned order, the said conviction and